
2024-2025 University of Alabama in Huntsville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-7   Conf: 18-4   Home: 14-2   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Wilken, Lili 32-32 1102 34.4 213-436 .489 45-142 .317 104-132 .788 81 127 208 6.5 60 0 102 58 6 55 575 18.0
45 Woods, Alexis 32-1 581 18.2 135-259 .521 5-12 .417 68-109 .624 79 127 206 6.4 73 0 31 52 11 17 343 10.7
10 Brown, Millie 32-32 1029 32.2 93-263 .354 84-234 .359 11-19 .579 6 69 75 2.3 45 0 63 53 1 29 281 8.8
44 Nichols, Haley 32-31 628 19.6 113-189 .598 3-10 .300 29-37 .784 42 113 155 4.8 41 0 53 40 2 11 258 8.1
03 Hollingsworth, Mia 32-6 637 19.9 77-176 .438 58-134 .433 18-20 .900 18 65 83 2.6 40 0 30 20 4 14 230 7.2
02 White, Bella 32-29 921 28.8 75-180 .417 6-18 .333 64-84 .762 61 124 185 5.8 71 0 134 90 11 27 220 6.9
20 Maddox, Ivey 32-23 793 24.8 73-202 .361 40-141 .284 16-25 .640 32 71 103 3.2 43 0 9 31 10 21 202 6.3
01 Machen, Bellah 32-3 460 14.4 35-95 .368 23-70 .329 22-28 .786 26 73 99 3.1 32 0 18 18 0 10 115 3.6
11 Hughes, Elyse 18-3 116 6.4 17-25 .680 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 14 13 27 1.5 19 1 5 9 2 3 38 2.1
12 Davis, Grace 4-0 10 2.5 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1.8
14 Fletcher, Shauna 18-0 82 4.6 9-16 .563 0-0 .000 10-22 .455 7 14 21 1.2 18 0 3 9 0 2 28 1.6
04 Cable, Maya 13-0 41 3.2 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 6-10 .600 1 4 5 0.4 3 0 3 6 0 0 8 0.6
21 Rock, Ashlyn 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
22 Jennings, Jesse 14-0 46 3.3 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 3 2 5 0.4 6 0 2 5 1 1 6 0.4
Total 32 6450 201.6 847-1861 .455 264-763 .346 354-501 .707 424 880 1304 40.8 452 1 453 422 48 190 2312 72.25
Opponents 32 6450 201.6 693-1795 .386 206-716 .288 296-434 .682 282 647 929 29.0 494 9 334 380 71 205 1888 59.00

Team Statistics UAH OPP
SCORING 2312 1888
    Points Per Game 72.3 59.0
    Scoring Margin 13.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 847-1861 693-1795
    Field Goal Pct .455 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 264-763 206-716
    3PT FG Pct .346 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 354-501 296-434
    FT Pct .707 .682
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 9.3
REBOUNDS 1304 929
    Rebounds Per Game 40.8 29.0
    Rebounds Margin 11.7 –
ASSISTS 453 334
    Assists Per Game 14.2 10.4
TURNOVERS 422 380
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 190 205
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.4
BLOCKS 48 71
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 2.2
ATTENDANCE 11,386 3,432
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-712 12-286
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-367

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Alabama
Huntsville 574 573 591 546 28 2312
Opponents 433 469 490 482 14 1888

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Fla. Southern L 70-74 0
11/09/24 vs Rollins W 55-54 53
11/17/24 TUSKEGEE W 71-59 617

* 11/27/24 at Trevecca Nazarene W 81-38 339
11/30/24 TENN. SOUTHERN W 114-65 649

* 12/07/24 VALDOSTA ST. W 73-53 702
* 12/09/24 WEST FLORIDA W 69-54 712

12/12/24 JOHNSON (TN) W 82-61 626
* 12/14/24 at Lee L 51-66 396
* 12/19/24 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 81-54 629
* 12/21/24 DELTA ST. W 77-37 683

12/30/24 LAGRANGE W 91-54 614
* 01/02/25 at Union (TN) L 62-66 352
* 01/04/25 at Christian Brothers W 66-58 104
* 01/09/25 MONTEVALLO W 67-61 664
* 01/12/25 AUM W 89-49 641
* 01/18/25 WEST ALA. W 80-55 779
* 01/25/25 at West Florida W 69-65 425
* 01/27/25 at Valdosta St. W 68-47 174
* 01/30/25 LEE L 62-67 711
* 02/01/25 TREVECCA NAZARENE W 75-69 782
* 02/06/25 at Delta St. W 56-50 357
* 02/08/25 at Mississippi Col. W 80-72 389
* 02/13/25 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 88-54 768
* 02/15/25 UNION (TN) L 58-93 901
* 02/20/25 at AUM W 73-53 235
* 02/22/25 at Montevallo W 86-69 389
* 02/27/25 at West Ala. W 66-48 272

03/04/25 AUM W 76-57 908
03/08/25 vs Lee W 51-48 688
03/09/25 vs Union (TN) L 52-58 572
03/14/25 vs Nova Southeastern L 73-80 153

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Alabama in Huntsville Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-4   Home: 9-2   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Wilken, Lili 22-22 767 34.9 148-295 .502 32-97 .330 72-89 .809 54 83 137 6.2 39 0 67 44 3 40 400 18.2
45 Woods, Alexis 22-0 401 18.2 87-171 .509 4-7 .571 50-80 .625 45 84 129 5.9 54 0 21 40 6 13 228 10.4
44 Nichols, Haley 22-22 449 20.4 85-138 .616 2-7 .286 24-31 .774 32 84 116 5.3 30 0 41 24 2 10 196 8.9
10 Brown, Millie 22-22 703 32.0 57-163 .350 51-145 .352 6-10 .600 5 42 47 2.1 31 0 42 29 1 16 171 7.8
02 White, Bella 22-22 704 32.0 54-137 .394 3-13 .231 56-72 .778 50 82 132 6.0 50 0 100 66 7 23 167 7.6
03 Hollingsworth, Mia 22-3 402 18.3 48-103 .466 37-78 .474 11-13 .846 10 37 47 2.1 24 0 17 15 3 9 144 6.5
20 Maddox, Ivey 22-19 575 26.1 47-139 .338 27-98 .276 13-20 .650 25 48 73 3.3 32 0 6 24 8 17 134 6.1
01 Machen, Bellah 22-0 316 14.4 30-69 .435 19-50 .380 16-20 .800 19 52 71 3.2 19 0 11 12 0 8 95 4.3
12 Davis, Grace 1-0 2 2.0 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4.0
14 Fletcher, Shauna 13-0 49 3.8 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 7-14 .500 3 9 12 0.9 14 0 1 5 0 0 17 1.3
11 Hughes, Elyse 12-0 27 2.3 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 4 5 9 0.8 3 0 2 1 0 1 12 1.0
21 Rock, Ashlyn 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
04 Cable, Maya 10-0 25 2.5 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 4-8 .500 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 1 5 0 0 6 0.6
22 Jennings, Jesse 11-0 28 2.5 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 1 3 0.3 5 0 0 3 0 0 2 0.2
Total 22 4450 202.3 570-1242 .459 175-496 .353 262-364 .720 282 571 853 38.8 304 0 309 285 30 137 1577 71.68
Opponents 22 4450 202.3 470-1194 .394 141-480 .294 197-285 .691 185 429 614 27.9 336 5 223 277 45 134 1278 58.09

Team Statistics UAH OPP
SCORING 1577 1278
    Points Per Game 71.7 58.1
    Scoring Margin 13.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 570-1242 470-1194
    Field Goal Pct .459 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 175-496 141-480
    3PT FG Pct .353 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-364 197-285
    FT Pct .720 .691
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 9.0
REBOUNDS 853 614
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 27.9
    Rebounds Margin 10.9 –
ASSISTS 309 223
    Assists Per Game 14.0 10.1
TURNOVERS 285 277
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 137 134
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.1
BLOCKS 30 45
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 2.0
ATTENDANCE 7,972 3,432
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-725 11-312
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Alabama
Huntsville 371 403 398 377 28 1577
Opponents 290 321 356 297 14 1278

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/27/24 at  Trevecca Nazarene W 81-38 339
12/07/24 VALDOSTA ST. W 73-53 702
12/09/24 WEST FLORIDA W 69-54 712
12/14/24 at  Lee L 51-66 396
12/19/24 MISSISSIPPI COL. W 81-54 629
12/21/24 DELTA ST. W 77-37 683
01/02/25 at  Union (TN) L 62-66 352
01/04/25 at  Christian Brothers W 66-58 104
01/09/25 MONTEVALLO W 67-61 664
01/12/25 AUM W 89-49 641
01/18/25 WEST ALA. W 80-55 779
01/25/25 at  West Florida W 69-65 425
01/27/25 at  Valdosta St. W 68-47 174
01/30/25 LEE L 62-67 711
02/01/25 TREVECCA NAZARENE W 75-69 782
02/06/25 at  Delta St. W 56-50 357
02/08/25 at  Mississippi Col. W 80-72 389
02/13/25 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS W 88-54 768
02/15/25 UNION (TN) L 58-93 901
02/20/25 at  AUM W 73-53 235
02/22/25 at  Montevallo W 86-69 389
02/27/25 at  West Ala. W 66-48 272


